I, Sean Turner, hereby acknowledge that I have received, read, and understand the Conflict of Interest Policy for the IETF Administration LLC (the "Policy") provided to me. I also understand and acknowledge my responsibilities as a Covered Individual under the Policy which is, at all times, to adhere to the Policy and the Policy's purpose and intent.

I hereby certify that the information contained below is true, complete, and accurate.

I. The name of my current employer(s) or parties for whom I contract:

Organization	Position
sn3rd	President

II. The names of organizations for which I or a family member serves as a board member, officer, or director, or organizations for which I or a family member is the sole owner, co-owner, controlling shareholder, or significant shareholder (under the US Securities and Exchange Commission's definition), other than for the IETF Administration LLC for which there is an actual or potential perceived conflict of interest:

Organization	Organization Type	Position
Thurgood Marshall Child Care Development Center	Non-profit	Director
Akayla, Inc.	Corporation	Treasurer, Secretary, and Security Officer

Policy version: 1

Last updated: 31-October-2019

III. Other activities I participate in that may be in a similar area of activity as the IETF Administration LLC, or other potential conflicts of interests with my IETF Administration LLC responsibilities:

Organization	Organization Type	Involvement
[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]
[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]
[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]	[DISCLOSED TO BOARD & REDACTED]
The Internet Society	Non-Profit	Individual and Chapter member.
Internet Engineering Task Force	Standards Development Organization	Document author, TLS and MLS working group co-chairs, participant in multiple working groups
Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers	Professional Association/ Non-Profit	Member

Policy version: 1

Last updated: 31-October-2019

Sen P. Jum

Signature

Name: Sean P. Turner

Date: 20210610

Policy version: 1

Last updated: 31-October-2019